w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015 CC No. 7678/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2328/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 27.04.2015 before an appropriate Bench.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar