COURT NO.1 SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015 CC Nos. 7517-7518/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5653 of 2012, 5650 of 2012, 4445 of 2012, 5604 of 2012, 5652 of 2012, 2733 of 2012, 2723 of 2012, 2725 of 2012, 2728 of 2012, 2717 of 2012, 2766 of 2013, 2767 of 2013, 2734 of 2012, 6936 of 2012 and 6937 of 2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIJAY AND ANR AND ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS AND ETC ETC Respondent(s) I.A. 1-9/2015(with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2015 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

condoned in filing substituttion applications.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned in filing the special leave petitions.

Issue Notice.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with special leave petition @ CC 7678 of

Digitally signed by

2015.

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.04.30 18:24:52 IST

Reason:

List next week.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar