S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 13806-13820/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03.09.2014 in RFA No. 5652/2012, in RFA No. 2733/2012, in RFA No. 5653/2012, in RFA No. 5653/2012, in RFA No. 4445/2012, in RFA No. 2725/2012, in RFA No. 2728/2012, in RFA No. 2717/2012, in RFA No. 2723/2013, in RFA No. 2766/2013, in RFA No. 2767/2013, in RFA No. 2734/2012, in RFA No. 6936/2012, in RFA No. 6937/2012, in RFA No. 5604/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIJAY AND ANR AND ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

AND ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13610 of 2015 (With office report)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sonam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAGMr. Piyush Gaur, Adv.Ms. Kiran Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani K Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter

Signature Not Verified

affidavit.

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.05.08 18:17:17 IST

List both the matters thereafter.

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar