## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).14099/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5352/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHAJAN LAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv. For Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.13610 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar