www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IVB ITEM NO.40 COURT NO.1

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17587/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 6403/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KRISHAN AND ANR .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17565/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17556/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17597/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17596/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17569/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17567/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18301/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18308/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18304/2015(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18306/2015 Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report) Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.09.18 16:55:45 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 18228/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17912/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17913/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17916/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 19355/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17917/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18289/203 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 20997/203 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 21020/203 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 18289/2015

SLP(C) No. 20997/2015

SLP(C) No. 21020/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20994/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20992/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20986/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20987/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21018/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24798/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21017/20 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21016/20 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20996/20 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 21017/2015

SLP(C) No. 21016/2015

SLP(C) No. 20996/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20991/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20990/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20995/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

3

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

This is a True Copy of Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. Ms.Shreya Agrawala, Adv.

```
For Respondent(s)
```

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C)....CC No.7678 of 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar