## \_\_\_\_\_.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13806-13820/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5653/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5650/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5650/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 4445/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5652/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2733/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2723/2013,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2725/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2728/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2717/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2766/2013,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2767/2013,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 2734/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 6936/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 6937/2012,03/09/2014 in RFA No. 5604/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIJAY AND ANR AND ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS AND ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 13610/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17565/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17556/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17597/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17596/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17569/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17567/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18301/2015 (With Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

- SLP(C) No. 18308/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 18304/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 18306/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 18228/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 17912/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 17913/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 17916/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 19355/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 17917/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 18289/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 20997/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 21020/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 20994/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 20992/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 20986/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 20987/2015 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 21018/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24798/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21017/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21016/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20996/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19570/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20991/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20990/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20995/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15866/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18236-18288/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19572/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20462/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20945/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22730/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22802/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24688/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23665/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25855/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17587/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30674-30696/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27620/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30332/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32746-32770/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28400/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32994-33018/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

for HSIDC Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv. Mr. Puran Mal Saini,Adv. Mr. Pati Raj Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2016.

On that day the matter shall be heard peremptorily even if service is not complete.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR